G
:\B
et
rie
bs
an
le
itu

4 O-ring set 18
Spare part set No 1
4.7 How to order parts
When ordering spare parts, this should be included in your order to us:
1) Model number of the pump (See name plate)
2) Article number or pos number of the detail
3) Description of the detail
4) Quantity of the detail
4.12 Pump code
The model number on the pump and on the front page of this instruction manual tells the pump size
and materials of the pump components.
Example: TF    C     50   -    P    E    U    S
1 = STEINLE Filter Press Pump TF
2 = Special executions:
C=Pump in conductive (Ex-proof) material
S =AISI 316 air valve
3 = Pump Size
4 = Material of the pump:
P =PE (Polyethylene)
T =PTFE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
5 = Material of the diaphragms:
T =PTFE
E =EPDM
N=NBR
6 = Material of the valve balls:
T =PTFE
E =EPDM
N=NBR
S =AISI 316 stainless steel
P =PU (polyurethane)
7 = Optional material of in/outlets:
S =AISI 316 stainless steel
Page 16
 CHAPTER
DATA5
5.1 Performance curves
The performance curves are based on water at 20°C. Other conditions such as higher viscosity and/
or higher specific gravity or higher temperature will change the pump performance.
Example:
A flow rate of 6 m³/h is required and a pressure of
12 should be achieved. A TF 100 (100 l/min = 6 m³/h)
is recommended, which has to be supplied with 6 bar
compressed air.
When  16 bar should be achieved, the same  pump
must have an air supply of  8 bar. A TFF 100 is
recommended, when 8 bar air pressure are not
available. In this case only 4 bar air pressure are
suitable.
Perfomance curve TF50/95
Page 17
 CHAPTER
DATA5
5.3 Technical data
A B C D E F G H J
 TF 50 150 166 264 360 245 36 130 140 1/2”
 TF 95/100 200 220 376 522 320 44 140 154 1”
 TF 200 270 316 446 652 450 68 210 250  1 1/2”
 TF 400 350 386 564 802 560 80 290 320 2”
M 8
J
G
A
Druckseite
Saugseite
H
B
F
E
D
C
Stecknippel
N W 7,8